This Instrument was CITUSANK.

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Prepared by: RAMONA BARRETT /22 W. MADISON PH 12: 59

911536894

BOX 169

30536894

THIS MORTGAGE ."Mortgage") Anade this 26TH day of OCTOBE between Mortgagor JOHN P. I DONATO AND MARY P. DONATO, HIS WIFE day of OCTOBER (herein "You," "Your" or "Yours") and the Mortgagee, Citibank, Federal Savings Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is One South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (herein "We," "Ue" or "Our").

WHEREAS, MARY P. DONATO

WHEREAS, MARY P. DONATO

is (are) indebted to us pursuant to an

WHEREAS, MARY P. DONATO __ is (are) indebted to us pursuant to an Equity Source Account Agreement ("Agreement") of even date hereof, additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in the land trust holding title to the property ("Security Agreement"), in the principal sum of U.S. s 11,500.00 __, (your "Credit Limit") or so much of such principal as may be advanced and outstanding, with interest thereon, providing for periodic installment payments of interest, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for ten (10) years from the date hereof, thereafter, for periodic installment payment of 1/240th of the Outstanding Principal Balance for such greater sum as necessary to fully repay the Outstanding Principal Balance in full in substantially equal installments of principal by the Maturity Date as more fully provided in paragraph 1(C) hereof), interest, uptional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for twenty (20) years; all such sums, it not sooner paid, being due and payable approximately thirty (30) years from the date hereof (the "Maturity Date.")

To secure to us (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants, and agreements herei | contained in this Mortgage, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to you by us pursuant to pringraph 7 hereof, (such advances pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof of principal made after the date hereof being referred to as "fut un palvances"), and (c) any "Loans" (advances of principal after the date hereof) as provided for in the Agreement (it being the intentior of us and you that all such Loans made after the date hereof enjoy the same priority and security hereby created as if all such figures had been made on the date hereof); and (d) the performance of your covenants and agreements under this Mortgage and the Agreement secured hereby. For this purpose, you do hereby mortgage, grant, convey and warrant (unless you are an Illinois land t ust, in which case you mortgage, grant, convey and quit claim) to us the following described property located in the County of _COK

LOT 1 IN GLASNER RESUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 15 AND 16 IN BLOCK 1 IN RICHMOND'S ADDITION TO LIGRANGE BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 18, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 37145542, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PAS

P.I.N. No. 15-33-322-017

which has the address of 16 WEST WOODLAWN AVENUE (street) LA GRANGE

(city), ILLINOIS 60525 _(state and zip code), (herein (pr)perty address''); Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Mortgage as

the "property." You covenant that you are lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant and convey the property and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. You, unless you are an Illinois land trust, warrant and will defend generally the title to the property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

You acknowledge that this Mortgage secures an Agreement that contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate, and that we may, prior to the maturity of the Agreement and subject to certain conditions, reduce the Available Line of Credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Covenants, You and we covenant and agree as follows:

1. (A) Payment of Principal and Interest. You shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest accrued on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with any late charges or other fees, charges or premiums imposed by the Agreement, the Security Agreement, or by this Mortgage.

(B) Line of Credit Loan. This Mortgage secures a Line of Credit Loan Agreement. You will enjoy access to that Line of Credit during the first one hundred twenty-one (121) Billing Cycles assigned to your Account. Each Billing Cycle will be approximately one month. (Your initial Billing Cycle may be less than one month). The Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement is therefore approximately ten (10) years long. You agree to repay the principal amount of the Loans advanced during the Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement during the twenty (20) years commencing at the close of the Revolving Line of Credit Term. This repayment term is referred to herein and in the Agreement as the Closed-End Repayment Term. The total term of the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is therefore approximately thirty (30) years.

Citibank, Federal Savings Bank One South Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60603

SELLISE CONBINALLI COLOUR E

CANTONNO DE LA SETTE DESERVICIONE DESERVICIONE DE LA SETTE DESERVICIONE DE LA SETTE DE LA

Don't Or Coot County Clark's Office

ing Ling of Ged Fermand for the one hundred twenty-first (121st) (C) Agreed Periodic Billing Cycle, you agree to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each periodic Billing Statement the Minimum Payment Due for that Billing Cycle. The minimum payment due is the sum of the following charges accrued or incurred in the Billing Cycle: (1) Finance Charges; (2) premiums for Optional Credit Life and/or Disability Insurance; (3) the Annual Fee; (4) all other fees and charges incurred pursuant to the Agreement except fees and charges charged to your Account at the inception of the Agreement as permitted by Paragraphs 11(B) and (C) of the Agreement; (5) principal necessary to reduce the Outstanding Balance of your account to your Credit Limit; and (6) any past due payments. The payment due date for each Billing Cycle is approximately twenty-five (25) days after the close of the Billing Cycle. During the Closed-End Repayment Term you agree to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each Periodic Billing Statement a minimum payment due computed in the same way as above, plus 1/240th of your Initial Closed-End Principal Balance (the Principal Balance owed by you to us at the end of the Revolving Line of Credit Term). (If you have used an Equity Source Account check that has not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Date, as defined in the Agreement, and that check is subsequently paid by us as provided in paragraph 2 (C) of the Agreement, your minimum payment thereafter will include, instead of 1/240th of your Initial Closed-End Principal Balance, a fraction of the outstanding principal balance after payment of that check that has a numerator of 1 and a denominator equal to the number of Billing Cycles left in the Closed-End Repayment Term, so that your account is fully paid in substantially equal principal installments by the Maturity Date.)

(D) Interest During the Revolving Line of Credit Term. You agree to pay interest (a "Finance Charge") on the Outstanding Principal Balance of your Equity Source Account during the Revolving Line of Credit Term as determined by the Agreement.

The rate of interest ("Annual Percentage Rate") will be determined and will vary based upon a "Reference Rate". This Reference Rate shall be the prime rate of interest as published in the Money Rates Section of the Wall Street Journal on the first business day of each month, regardless of when such rates were quoted by the Commercial Banks to the Wall Street Journal. The Reference Rate is define a by the Wall Street Journal as the base rate on corporate loans at large U.S. Money Center Commercial Banks, in the event more than one Reference Rate is published by the Wall Street Journal for any applicable day, the lowest rate so published shall apply. If the event such a Reference Rate ceases to be published by the Wall Street Journal, we will select a new Reference Rate that is a said upon comparable information, and if necessary, a substitute "Margia", so that the change in the Reference Rate results is said stantially the same "Annual Percentage Rate" required under the previous Reference Rate.

The Reference Rate so determined shall be effective for any Billing Cycle that begins in that month. However, the Reference Rate effective for your initial Billing Cycle shall be determined in one of two ways. If your initial Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the same month as the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the first business day of the preceding month. If your initial billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the month after the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the first business day of the month in which the effective date of this Agreement occurs.

Your rate of interest ("Annual Percentage Rete") shall be the Reference Rate plus a "Margin" of ONE & 1/4 (1.25 %) percent for the applicable Billing Cycle

Finance Charges will be assessed on a daily basis by reciving the Daily Periodic Rate (the "Daily Periodic Rate" is the Annual Percentage Rate applicable to that Billing Cycle, divided a, 365) to the Daily Principal Balance on your Equity Source Account for each day of the Billing Cycle in which there is an Outstanding Principal Balance.

(E) Interest During the Closed-End Repayment Term. You agree to pay interest (a Finance Charge) during the Closed-End Repayment Term on the Outstanding Principal Balance of your Equity Source Account which has not been paid beginning on the day after the Conversion Date and continuing until the full Contanding Principal Balance has been paid. Your Outstanding Principal Balance at the beginning of the Closed-End Repayment Term is that sum disclosed on the periodic Billing Statement for your One Hundred Twenty First (121st) Billing Cycle as the Outstanding Principal Balance and is referred to herein as the "Initial Closed-End Principal Balance". If you have used Equity Source Account checks that have not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Date, and those checks are subsequently paid by us, your initial Closed-End Principal balance will be increased on subsequent periodic Billing Statements to reflect such Loans.

The rate of interest (Annual Percentage Rate) during the Closed-End Repayment "erm will be determined and will vary based upon the Reference Rate described in the Agreement and in Paragraph 1 (D) hereof

The "Current Reference Rate" is the most recent Reference Rate available sixty (in) lays prior to each "Change Date", (defined below).

Each day on which the interest rate effective during the Closed-End Repayment Term may change, and the first day of the Closed-End Repayment Term, is a "Change Date". Interest rate changes during the Closed-End Repayment Term may occur on the first day of the Closed-End Repayment Term and on the same day of the month every twelve (12) months thereafter.

The interest rate effective on the First Change Date will be the Current Reference Rate plus a More not ONE & 1/4 (1.25 %) percent. On each succeeding Change Date, we will determine the Current Reference Rate, and the new interest rate will be equal to the Current Reference Rate, plus the Margin of ONE & 1/4 (1.25 %) percent.

Each new interest rate will become effective with each Change Date, and will be reflected in the payinger due immediately after that Change Date.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by us, you shall pay to us on the day periodic payments are due under the Agreement until this Mortgage is released, a sum ("funds") equal to one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage; (b) yearly leasehold payments of ground rents on the property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "escrow items." We may estimate the funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of future escrow items.

The fund shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including us if we are such an institution). We shall apply the funds to pay the escrow items. We may not charge for holding and applying the funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless we pay you interest on the funds and applicable law permits us to make such a charge. You and we may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, we shall not be required to pay you any interest or earnings on the funds. We shall give to you, without charge, an annual accounting of the funds showing credits and debits to the funds and the purpose for which each debit to the funds was made. The funds are pledged as additional security for the same secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the funds held by us, together with the future monthly payments of funds payable prior to the due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at your option, either promptly repaid to you or credited to you on monthly payments of funds. If the amount of the funds held by us is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, you shall pay to us any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as required by us.

and the second of the second o

Cooking Cookin

AND A SAME OF MINER OF

The second of the second But the state of the state of the

and the state of t

Substitution of the state of th

The second of the second of

ever a consequency of the consequence of the conseq in a company of the c

Upon payment in full of all darks beyon by this Mongge (Ind tymigatio) (The Agree jent, we shall promptly refund to you any funds held by us. If under paragraph 20, the property is sold or acquired by us, we shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the property or its acquisition by us, any funds held by us at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The above and foregoing provisions centained in this paragraph 2 relating to payment by you to us of funds in escrow shall be excused so long as you are required on the date hereof, and continue after the date hereof, to make comparable payment of funds in escrow to the holder of a Note secured by a mortgage or similar security agreement on the property, which such mortgage or similar security agreement has priority over this Mortgage. You agree to provide us with proof of payment of such funds in escrow.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by us under the Agreement and this Mortgage shall be applied, first to the Finance Charge stated in your oldest past due periodic Billing Statement, if any, and then (during the Closed-End Repayment Term) to the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due for the same Periodic Billing Statement. Payments will then be applied similarly to Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due on the next oldest past due statement, and then to successive past due statements, until all past due Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due are fully paid. The balance of your payments will next be applied to the amounts stated due on the current periodic Billing Statement in the following order: (1) insurance premiums billed and past due; (2) any Annual Fee which is due and payable; (3) any other charge, excluding insurance premiums, authorized by the Agreement; (4) Finance Charges billed but not past due; (6) insurance premiums billed but not yet past due as of the current statement; and (6) payment of any Outstanding Principal Balance. Any balance of payment will be applied to payment of all Finance Charges which accrue after the Periodic Billing Statement date and prior to the date payment was received by us. Any remaining amount will create a received by us. Any remaining amount will create a received by us. Any remaining payment of application of payments only.

4. Charges; Lien. You shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the property which may attain priority over his Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. You shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragray of 2, or if not paid in that manner, you shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payments. You shall promptly furnish to the latter of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If you make these payments directly,

you shall promptly furnish to us receipts evidencing the payments.

5. Hazard Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, any hazard included within one term "extended coverage" and any other hazard for which we require insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amount and for the periods that we require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by you subject to our approximation which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be a eptable to us and shall include a standard mortgage clause. We shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If we require, you shall promptly give to us all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, you shall give prompt name to the insurance carrier and us. We may make proof of loss if not made

promptly by you.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, in warce proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the property damages, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and our security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or our security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. If you abandon the property, or do not answer within thirty (30) days a notice from us that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a fair, we may collect the insurance proceeds. We may use the proceeds to repair or restore the property or to pay sums secured by his Mortgage, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of projects to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 20, the property is acquired by us, your right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from durage to the property prior to the acquisition

shall pass to us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediate y pror to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds. You shall not destroy, damage or substantially change the property, allow the property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Mortgage is on a leaseful, you shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if you acquire fee title to the property, the leasehold and fee title shall not merge unless we agree to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of our Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance. If you fail to perform he covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect our rights in the property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or Regulations), then we may do and 1 ay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the property and our rights in the property. Our action may include paying may some secured by a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys fees and entering of the property to make repairs. Although we may take action under this paragraph 7, we do not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by us under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of yours secured by this cortgage. Unless you and we agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate provided

in the Agreement and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from us to you requesting payment.

If we require mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, you shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with your and our written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. We or our agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the property. We shall give you notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to us.

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. In the event of a partial taking of the property, unless you and we otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction:

(a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to you.

If you abandon the property, or if, after notice by us to you that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, you fail to respond to us within thirty (30) days after the date the notice is given, we are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at our option, either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

र प्राप्ता एक छन्द । <mark>स्त्र</mark> विद्यालया रङ्ख

4 11 1 1

to prove the quarter con-

JNOFFICIAL COP

Cilibanik, Federal Savings : One South Deathorn Stree Cilibago, IL 60603

pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 20, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' less and costs of title facther demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. We shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in date specified in the natice, at our option, we may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Morigage without the monexistence of a default or any other defense to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the The notice shall further inform you of the right to remaiste after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. is given to you, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the shall specify; (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice egreement in this Mortgage [but not prior to acceleration under peragraph, 19 unless applicable law provides otherwise]. The notice 20. Acceleration; Remedies. We shall give notice to you prior to acceleration following your breach of any covenant or

declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three (3) years or less not containing an option to purchase, we may, at our option. security interest for household appliances, (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant. beneficial interest in the title holding land trust, without our prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a purchase money or the title holding trust enters into Articles of Agreement for Deed or any agreement for installment sale of the property or the the beneficial interest or any part thereof in any land trust holding title to the property is assigned, sold or transferred, or if you

19. Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the property, or an interest therein is sold or transferred by you or if

tions that gave us the right to refuse to make further Loans has changed. Equity Source Account, you must notify us in writing it you would like to obtain further loans and can de no metrate that the condidefault of any material obligation under the Agreement. If we refuse to make further Loans to you, b. do not terminate your notified by our Regulatory Agency that continuing to make Loans constitutes an unsafe and unsound practice; or (f) you are in ment prevents us from increasing the Annual Percentage Rate to match one or more increases in the Reference Rate; (e) we are interest falls below 120 percent of your Credit Limit; (d) the cap on the maximum Annual Percen ag , Rate provided in the Agree-Rate permitted by the Agreement or governmental action adversely affects our lien priority at h that the value of our security you will not be able to make the required payments; (c) governmental action precludes us that charging the Annual Percentage value upon which the Agreement was based; (b) a material change in your linancial circuinstances gives us reason to believe that pend your credit privileges (refuse to make additional Loans) if. (a) the value of your property drops significantly below the appraised

18. Right to Reduce Line of Credit. We may, during the Revolving Line of Credit Term, reduce your Credit Limit or susif you would like to obtain further Loans and can demonstrate that the condition that led us to the default no longer exists. Limit). If we refuse to make additional Loans to you after default, but do not to some secount, you must notify us in writing event of a default, we shall have the right to refuse to make additional Lorns to you under the Agreement, freduce your Credit right to terminate your Equity Source Account and declare all sums im whistely due and owing under the Agreement, in the continue to active interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Arrent as if no default had occurred. In addition to the other fees, costs or premiums charged to your account. The principal or as ce outstanding under the Agreement siter default shall you to pay immediately the principal balance outstanding, any and il interest you may owe on that amount, together with all (b) If you are in default under the Agreement or this Morter ge, we may terminate your Equity Source Account and require

any of you die.

Equity Source Account; (4) title to your home, the propert, it transferred as more fully described in paragraph 19 below; or (5) gave or give us any talse or materially misleading informs and in connection with any to not or to you or in your application for the (2) your action or inaction adversely affects our security for the Agreement or any right we may have in that security; (3) you failure to pay when due any sum of money due und a the Agreement or pursuant to this Mortgage, or the Security Agreement;

17. Defeatt. (a) The occurrence of any of the ollowing events shall constitute a default by you under this Mortgage: (1) agreements shall constitute a default under the Mortgage, and we may invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 hereof. such payments or keep such terms, conditions and covenants as provided for in such prior mortgages, trust deeds or security ing specifically, but not limited to, timety ...-king the payments of principal and interest due thereunder. Your failure to make 16. Prior Mortgages. You or ser ant and agree to comply with all of the terms and conditions and covenants of any mort.

15. Your Copy. You shall be he given one conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage. without the conflicting provision, i'o this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement are declared to be severable. with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreement which can be given effect diction in which the property a located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Agreement conflicts

14. Governing Lattiffer. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and regulation and the law of the luris-

given as provided in chis paragraph.

we designate by notice, to you. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to you or us when you designate by o tive to us, Any notice to us shall be given by first class mail to our address stated herein or any other address mail, unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the property address or any other address

Notices. Any notice to you provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Agreement. choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to you. If a refund permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from you which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to you. We may exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loss charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan 12. Loss Charges. If the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is subject to a law which sees maximum losn charges, and

without that Mortgager's consent. Such a Mortgager is identified below by executing this Mortgage as an "Other Owner" of the may agree to extend, modify, forebear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Agreement gage; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage; and (c) agrees that we and any other Mortgagor signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Mortgagor's interest in the property under the terms of this Mortsgreements shall be joint and several. Any Mortgagor who co-signs this Mortgage but does not execute the Agreement (s) is cogage shall bind and benefit our and your successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of paragraph 19. Your covenants and Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signera. The covenants and agreements of this Mort-

of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy. demand made by you or your successors in interest. Any forbearance by us in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify smortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any Uability of your original successor in interest. We shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest eion of the same secured by this Mortgage granted by us of successor in interest of yours said by the mois 10. You're Not Released; Forbearance by us Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortize-

ILLINOIS STATUTORY SHORT FORM POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PROPERTY

THE PURPOSE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS TO. GIVE THE PERSON YOU DESIGNATE (YOUR "AGENT") BROAD POWERS TO HANDLE YOUR PROPERTY, WHICH MAY INCLUDE POWERS TO PLEDGE, SELL OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE TO YOU OR THIS FORM DOES NOT IMPOSE A DUTY ON APPROVAL BY YOU. YOUR AGENT TO EXERCISE GRANTED POWERS; BUT WHEN A POWER IS EXERCISED, YOUR AGENT WILL HAVE TO USE DUE CARE TO ACT FOR YOUR PENEFIT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS FORM. A COURT CAN TAKE AWAY THE POWERS OF YOUR AGENT IF IT FINDS THE AGENT 15 NOT ACTING PROPERLY. YOU MAY NAME SUCCESSOR AGENTS UNDER THIS FORM BUT NOT CO-AGENTS. UNLESS YOU EXPRESSLY LIMIT THE DURATION OF THIS POWER IN THE MANNER PROVIDED BELOW, YOUR AGENT MAY EXERCISE THE POWERS GIVEN HERE THROUGHOUT YOUR LIFETIME, EVEN AFTER YOU BECOME THE POWERS YOU GIVE YOUR AGENT ARE EXPLAINED MORE FULLY IN SECTION 1-4 OF THE ILLINOIS "STATUTORY SHORT FORM POWER OF ATTURNEY FOR PROPERTY LAW" OF WHICH THIS FORM IS A PART (SEE CHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO). THAT LAW EXPRESSLY PERMITS THE USE OF ANY DIFFERENT FORM OF POWER OF ATTORNEY YOU MAY DESIRE. IF THERE IS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS FORM THAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND, YOU SHOULD ASK A LAWYER TO EXPLAIN (C) TO YOU.)

POWER OF ATTORNEY MADE THIS BY day of OUTDACK MARY P. DONATO 1990. IW W. WOODLAWN LYE. hereby LAGRANGE PARK, IL LOSZS (name and address of principal)

John J. Dougloud Ave. IL 60525 (name and address of agent) appoint: _

as my attorney-in-fact (my "Agent") to act for me and in my name (in any way I could act in person) with respect to the following powers, as defined in Section 3-4 of the "Statutory Short Form Power of Attorney for Property Let" (including all amendments) but subject to any limitations on or additions to the specified powers inserted in Paragraph 2 or 3 below:

(YOU MUST STRIKE OUT ANY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES OF POWERS YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR AGENT TO HAVE. FAILURE TO STRIKE THE TITLE OF ANY CATEGORY WILL CAUSE THE POWERS DESCRIBED IN THAT CATEGORY TO BE GRANTED TO TO STRIKE OUT A CATEGORY YOU MUST DRAW A LINE THROUGH THE TITLE OF THAT (CATEGORY.) THE AGENT.

Real petate transactions, (including but not limited to those properties whose legal

90536894

descriptions are set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto.)

- (b) Financial institution transactions.
- (c) Stock and bond transactions.
- (d) Tangible personal property transactions.
- (e) Safe deposit box transactions.
- (1) Insurance and annuity transactions.
- (g) Retirement plan transactions.
- (h) Sociel Security, employment and military service benefits.
- (i) Tax matters
- (j) Claims and litigation.
- (k) Commodity and option transactions.
- (1) Business operations.
- (m) Borrowing transactions.
- (n) Estate transactions.
- (o) All other property powers and transactions.

(LIMITATIONS ON AND ADDITIONS TO THE AGENT'S COVERS MAY BE INCLUDED IN THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IF THEY ARE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED BELOW.)

2. The powers granted above shall not include the following powers or shall be modified or limited in the following particulars (here you may include any specific limitations you deem appropriate, such as a prohibition or conditions on the sale of particular stock or real estate or special rules on borrowing by the agent):

J. In addition to the power granted above, I grant my agent the following powers (here you may add any other delegable powers including, without limitation, power to make gifts, exercise powers of appointment, name or change beneficiaries or joint tenants or revoke or assend any trust specifically referred to below):

(YOUR AGENT WILL HAVE AUTHORITY TO EMPLOY OTHER PERSONS AS NECESSARY TO EMBLE THE AGENT TO PROPERLY EXERCISE THE POWERS GRANTED IN THIS FORM, BUT YOUR AGENT WILL HAVE TO MAKE ALL DISCRETIONARY DECISIONS. IF YOU WANT TO GIVE YOUR AGENT THE RIGHT TO DELEGATE DISCRETIONARY DECISION MAKING POWERS TO OTHERS, YOU SHOULD KEEP THE NEXT SENTENCE, OTHERWISE IT SHOULD BE STRUCK OUT.)

4. My agent shall have the right by written instrument to delegate any or all of the foregoing powers involving discretionary decision-making to any person or persons whom my agent may salect, but such delegation may be amended or revoked by any agent (including any successor) named by me who is acting under this power of attorney at the time of reference.

(YOUR AGENT WILL BE ENTITED TO REIMBURSEMENT FOR ALL REASONABLE EXPENSES INCURRED IN ACTING UNDER THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY. STRIKE OUT THE WEXT SENTENCE IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR AGENT TO ALSO BE ENTITLED TO REASONABLE COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES AS AGENC.)

5. My agent shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for services rendered as agent under this power of attorney.

(THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE AMENDED OR REVOKED BY YOU AT ANY TIME AND IN ANY MANNER. ABSENT AMENDMENT OR REVOKATION, THE AUTHORITY GRANTED IN THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE AT THE TIME THIS POWER IS SIGNED AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL YOUR DEATH UNLESS A LIMITATION ON THE BEGINNING DATE OR DURATION IS MADY BY INITIALING AND COMPLETING EITHER (OR BOTH) OF THE FOLLOWING:)

6.	()	This	power	of	attorn	ay	shall	become	effective
on		OCTO	Ber	18,1	990					

(insert a future date or event during you lifetime, such as court determination of your disability, when you want this power to first take effect).

7. () This power of attorney shall terminate on DECEUBER 30,1990

(insert a future date or event, such as court determination of your disability, when you want this power to terminate prior to your death).

10536894

OCT 26 '90 11:27 WANG DOWNTOWN CHEO

(IF YOU WISH TO NAME SUCCESSOR AGENTS, INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF SUCH SUCCESSOR(S) IN THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH).

If any agent named by me shall die, become legally disabled, resign or refuse to act, I name the following (each to act alone and successively, in the order named) as successor(s) to such agents

(IF YOU WEEK TO NAME A GUARDIAN OF YOUR PERSON OR A GUARDIAN OF YOUR ESTATE, OR BOTH, IN THE EVENT A COURT DECIDES THAT GUE SHOULD BE APPOINTED, YOU MAY, BUT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO DO SO BY INSERTING THE NAME (S) OF SUCH GUARDIAN (S) IN THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPHS. THE COURT WILL APPOINT THE PERSON NOMINATED BY YOU IF THE COURT FINDS THAT SUCH APPOINTMENT WILL SERVE YOUR BEST INTERESTS AND WELFARE. YOU MAY, BUT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO, NOMINATE AS YOUR GUARDIAN(S) THE SAME PERSON NAMED IN THIS FORM AS YOUR AGENT).

9. If a quardian of my person is to be appointed, I nominate the following to serve as such guardian:

(insert name and address of nominated quardian of the person).

10. If a guardian of my estate (my property) is to be appointed, I nominate the following to serio as such quardian:

(insert name and address of nominated guardian of thu cstate).

11. I am fully informed as to all the contents of this form and understand the full import of this grant of powers to my agent.

signed.

(YOU MAY, BUT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO, REQUEST YOUR AGENT AND SUCCESSOR AGENTS TO PROVIDE SPECIMEN SIGNATURES BELOW. IF YOU INCLUDE SPECIMEN SIGNATURES IN THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, YOU MUST COMPLETE THE CERTIFICATION OPPOSITE THE SIGNATURES OF THE AGENTS).

ett ele aken et ekke e koleusus kairits, taskit arak(s) and e Addrese(so) of edlelle belok (s) ir the Yolloria Partoraed).

b. Conty type through by see anal) discipans legally discipated the persons legally discipated the two substantiag (seed) to substantiag the substantial states and substantial the substantial states and the substantial states are substantial states are substantial states and the substantial states are substantial states and substantial states are substantial states and substantial states are substantial states and substantial states are substantial states are substantial states and substantial states are substantial stat

and the second of the second o

TO COMPANY OF THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STATE AND STATE AND

I charactered of our reserve of the enclosed by the community of the commu

planers such and and est of and and admit the

to, the appendict of my nation (my proparty) is to be negation; I curtified to the following to serve as such quantities:

(insert to asibumy bedeenbeen by easypte new was, duesni)

1911 1992 and the street as to all the contests of this series of this of this grant of

Social.

HELD BLOOK OF THE STREET STREET FOUR AGENT AND ACTUAL AND ACTUAL AND ACTUAL AND ACTUAL ASSESSED AS ACTUAL AC

VOFFICIAL GQRY, 4

. Speciman mignatures of agent (and successors)

(Successor Agent)

(Sugare)ez Agent)

I certify that the signatures of my agent and successors) are correct.

(Principal)

(Principal)

The Cook County Clark's Office

add dedd while they w acapa ya ii sunuseegie end avecasors has 00111901 (Alaren a Sant) species

(Inglasted)

(Ericolpal)

(Paglonive)

ACTOR OF COUNTY CLOTHES OFFICE

(THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY WILL NOT BE EFFECTIVE UNLESS IT IS NOTARIZED, USING THE FORM BELOW.)

State of

County of

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and atate, cortifies that Mary P. Donato known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed as principal to the foregoing power of attorney, opposized before me in person and acknowledged signing and folivering the instrument as the free and voluntary act of the principal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth (and certified to the correctness of the signature(s) of the agent(s)).

Dated:

(SEAL)

Notary Tublic

Notary Public, Livingston County, Mink

, Aciky is Outland County Mich My Commission Sented 1-8-01

My Commission expites:

(THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON PREPARING THIS FORM SHOULD BE INSERTED IF THE AGENT WILL HAVE POWER TO CONVEY ANY INTEREST IN REAL ESTATE.)

This document was prepared by:

illstat.are

THIS DOWN OF WALLES AND NOT BE EFFECTIVE WHIESE IT IR MOTARINED DELIGHTOR HORS BELOW:)

> State of Commence of the extension

odr met bre ni bidder galasia. Di koju oblav e p Silkoliki NEI d**er**k sadilas oblavio buskusta boskota tour <mark>due d'alle de mainte</mark>r en la seu de la company de la to reading grantparent and the control tions could be an empty and a conjugation of the form of the conjugation of the conjugati associate and a first particular the the mass seat purposed Ox Coot County that in her force, take certified to the correlebness of · ((a) I (who sait has (a) drotation of other

【以為於點】

months of war to be a part of the market emphanistry it a line of a 1 A

1941 Line London Steel Land Cope and Copen

THE NAME AND PERSONS OF THE SHORD PRODUCT TOTALS FORM INSTRUCTION OF THE AGENT STOR BAYES SURER TO CONVEY A. TTATER JEAN HE COLUMN SHA

tyd bearqear est ottomorph sign

UNOFFICIAL COPY INITIAL REDUCED RATE RIDER 9 0 5 3 6 8 9 4 CITIBANCO

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT®

444-096-2854

This Initial Reduced Ra	te Rider is made this	26TH	والمراجعة	day of
OCTOBER	, 19 90 , and is	s incorporated into and shall be	e deemed to amend and su	pplement the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust	r Security Deed (the "Se	ecurity Instrument") of the sa	me date given by the und	ersigned (the
		ount Agreement with Citibank		
	CVA	in the Security Instrument and		
		OODLAWN AVENUE		•
	I.A GRANGE	LILLINOIS 60525		
		OOD MFD		
	0,			
) ₄		
		071		
	19	mop O	e a ros es	918 - 2 5. don
-		of the Security Instrument,	2017	
		Margin shall be xo is personal		
Line of Credit Term the Ma	rgin provided in paragrapl	h 4(D) of the Security instrume	ent shall apply, and will be	effective for
Loans requested thereafter a	and for the then outstanding	ng Principal Balance in Borrey	ver's Account.	
By signing below, Born	rower accepts and agrees	to the terms and provisions	contained in this Initial R	teduced Rate
Rider.			T	
<u> </u>			0.	
July Comil	(SEA	L)	Office	
Borrower JUHN 1	J PRIPO	·		CD
Mary F. Noxato	(SEA	L)	0	Ö.
Borrower MARY I	P. DONATO	het		ψi ξj
by John John	muco any	, :		30536S
00				(J G)

Open the second of Colonia Col

444-096-2854 20 of ab deam in or the property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, we (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon take possession of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property including those past due. Any rents we or the Receiver collect shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, we shall release this Mortgage without charge to you. We shall pay any recordation costs. 23. Waiver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the property. 24. Trustee Exculpation. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, trustee executes this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by us and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement secured by this Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on the trustee personally to pay said Agreement or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this Mortgage and the agreement secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual co-maker

or guarantor of the Agreement.	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Dated: OCTOBER 26, 1990		
IF MORTGAGOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL:		
' O.	Colo Co Donin	b
70-	Individual Mortgagor	JOHN PA DONATO
Q _A	May D Dorest	het Die Doub
	Individual Mortgagor	MARY P. BONATOMY
Ox	Other Owner	AAREN TENET I, MATERIA OF HER TO THE TOP OF THE PARTY OF THE BEST OF THE SECOND ASSESSMENT OF THE SECOND SPECIAL SPECI
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	Other Owner	
COUNTY OF COOK)		
TOMOD		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for this JOHN / DONATO AND MARY P. DONATO	County, in the State aforesaid	I, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DONATO, ATTORNEY IN FACT
personally known to me to be the same person whose	nanle(s) is subscribed to the	foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person, and acknowledged that asTHEIR_free and voluntary act, for the uses and	purposes therein set forth, in	d delivered the said instrument icluding the release and waiver
of the right of homestead.	- WALD . (October 1990
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of	(19 JO)
" OFFICIAL SEAL	Cyrillia	1 Jenin
OYNTHIA L. FLEMING (NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGS)	Notacy Public	' (
Commission My SOMMISSION EXPIRES 5/20.04		
IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST:	1/2	. (2
		Ó
not personally but s	olely as trustee as aforesaid	Trule State
p		(Fide)
Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ATTEST:		·C
lts (Title)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
) SS		
COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said	County, in the State aforesaid	l, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day	in person, and acknowledged	that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary a Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, ar	icts and as the free and volun	tary act of said corporation, as Secretary did also
then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the	e corporate seal of said corpora	ition did affix the said corporate
seal of said corporation to said instrument as his own said corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purpos		as the free and voluntary act of
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of	. 19
	Notary Public	
Commission Expires:		

Fact

And the second of the second o

Ounty Clark's Office

oddica garner

Note that the transfer and the second of the

The second secon